SPALDING COUNTY

Committed to Excellence

Post Office Box 1087 Griffin, Georgia 30224

May 11, 2018	CONTACT:
PRESS RELEASE	Spalding County Parks, Public Grounds and Leisure Services
FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION	(770) 467-4750

COMMUNITY MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT REGARDING HERITAGE PARK SPLOST PROJECT

Spalding County will be hosting a community meeting to hear from citizens regarding the Heritage Park SPLOST Project.

The meeting will be held Tuesday, May 29, 2018 from 4 PM to 6:30 PM in the Spalding County Senior Center Conference Room. This facility is located at 885 Memorial Drive.

This is an open, drop-in style meeting. Citizens are invited to come by any time from 4 PM to 6:30 to share their priorities in preserving the old Fairmont property (also known as the Fairmont Vocational School) on the corner of North 3rd Street and Jefferson Street.

For more information, contact Spalding County Leisure Services at (770) 467-4750.

###